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Summary of Changes
2013 FSTIP - Rural Non-MPO Areas

Amendment #32

Page  1of 1
Amend 32_Changes.xlsx

Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
CTIPS Fund 

Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS Entry

% of 
Change

FFY
Financial Table 

Fund Source 
Category

Net 
Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources) 

Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 12/13 to 15/16)

1 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0069 CON SHOPP AC 16,125,000        16,125,000             6% 12/13 SHOPP                                  - 

CON SHOPP AC 130,026,000      130,026,000           13/14 SHOPP                                  - 

CON SHOPP AC 52,631,000        116,408,000           14/15 SHOPP               63,777,000 

CON SHOPP AC 69,485,000        20,884,000             15/16 SHOPP              (48,601,000) 15,176,000 
CON SHOPP AC 133,492,000      125,114,000           16/17 SHOPP                (8,378,000)

CON SHOPP AC 34,891,000        34,891,000             17/18 SHOPP -                                

2 NEW VARIOUS 230-0000-0033 Grouped Project Listing for 130 Railroad 
Grade Crossing Protections

Programs a new grouped project listing.
CON Local Rail 756,000 100% 13/14

Other Federal - STP 
Rail

756,000 756,000

3 NEW Lake 130-0000-2529 PE RIP-STIP AC 750,000 100% 14/15 STIP 750,000

PE IIP-STIP AC 750,000 14/15 STIP 750,000

PE SHOPP AC 3,000,000 14/15 SHOPP 3,000,000

RW RIP-STIP AC 2,150,000 14/15 STIP 2,150,000

RW IIP-STIP AC 150,000 14/15 STIP 150,000

RW SHOPP AC 3,700,000 14/15 SHOPP 3,700,000 10,500,000

CON RIP-STIP AC 11,867,000 17/18 STIP 11,867,000

CON IIP-STIP AC 12,160,000 17/18 STIP 12,160,000

CON SHOPP AC 36,000,000 17/18 SHOPP 36,000,000
4 NEW Tehama 230-0000-0414 TRAX Pilot Routes - Tehama County 

Transit Services Operating Assistance
Programs a new pilot transit routes for Tehama County CON CMAQ 108,000 100% 13/14 CMAQ 108,000 108,000

26,540,000 

Fund Source Category FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17* FY 17/18* Grand Total

CMAQ 108,000              108,000                   

SHOPP -                      -                          70,477,000        (48,601,000)           (8,378,000)  36,000,000  49,498,000              
Other Federal - STP Rail 756,000              756,000                   
STIP 3,800,000          24,027,000  27,827,000              
Grand Total -                      864,000              74,277,000        (48,601,000)           (8,378,000)  60,027,000  78,189,000              

*FYs 16/17 and 17/18 are outside of the current 2013 FSTIP and shown for info only

Total 2013 FSTIP Adjustment (FY 12/13 - 15/16) 26,540,000

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

Grouped Project for Pavement 
Resurfacing/Rehab - SHOPP Roadway 
Preservation

Modifies the funding in various FYs; adds new projects 
and revises the detailed backup listing.  

Net Change to Current 2013 FSTIP Period 

Segment 2C of the Lake-29 Expressway 
Project

Programs a new project in Lake County consistent with 
the adopted 2014 STIP and SHOPP.



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab - SHOPP Roadway

Preserve Prog (Scope: · Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126

Exempt Tables 2 categories - pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation

Emergency relief, widening narrow pavement or reconstructing bridges no

additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 05/05/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

05/06/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

42

41

40

39

38

37

35

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

43 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 22

 14

 13

 11

  6

 32

 27

 29

 1,315,292

 1,314,992

 1,277,841

 1,271,656

 1,273,171

 1,272,781

 1,172,704

 1,170,500

 1,531,286

36

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

01/21/2014

09/03/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

04/08/2013

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

05/11/2012

05/05/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   134,220     134,220

    134,220     134,220

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    62,930      62,930

     62,930      62,930

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   816,608     16,125    130,026     52,631     69,485   1,253,258   133,492     34,891

    816,608      16,125     130,026      52,631      69,485     133,492      34,891   1,253,258

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       904         904

        904         904

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    73,000      73,000

     73,000      73,000

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,974       6,974

      6,974       6,974

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON  1,094,636     16,125    130,026     52,631     69,485    133,492     34,891           

TOTAL   1,094,636      16,125     130,026      52,631      69,485     133,492      34,891            

           

           

  1,531,286

  1,531,286

******** Version 43 - 04/10/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds 2014 SHOPP projects - program  PE only in FY 14/15.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 01/13/2014 ********Modifies the funding and updates the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 41 - 08/20/2013 ********Modifies funding, add new projects, revised project listing -lgreen

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab - SHOPP Roadway

Preserve Prog (Scope: · Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126

Exempt Tables 2 categories - pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation

Emergency relief, widening narrow pavement or reconstructing bridges no

additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

43

42

41

40

39

38

36

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

44 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 29

 22

 14

 13

 11

  6

 32

 32

 1,531,286

 1,315,292

 1,314,992

 1,277,841

 1,271,656

 1,273,171

 1,272,781

 1,172,704

 1,538,084

37

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

05/05/2014

01/21/2014

09/03/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

04/08/2013

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

05/12/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   134,220     134,220

    134,220     134,220

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    62,930      62,930

     62,930      62,930

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   816,608     16,125    130,026    116,408     20,884   1,260,056   125,114     34,891

    816,608      16,125     130,026     116,408      20,884     125,114      34,891   1,260,056

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       904         904

        904         904

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    73,000      73,000

     73,000      73,000

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,974       6,974

      6,974       6,974

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON  1,094,636     16,125    130,026    116,408     20,884    125,114     34,891           

TOTAL   1,094,636      16,125     130,026     116,408      20,884     125,114      34,891            

           

           

  1,538,084

  1,538,084

******** Version 44 - 05/12/2014 *******Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 43 - 04/10/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds 2014 SHOPP projects - program  PE only in FY 14/15.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 01/13/2014 ********Modifies the funding and updates the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

Comments:

05/12/2014 02:22:49 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
 SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program

Amendment #32

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0069
(Cost x $1,000)

Page 1 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments
1 DN 0B080 101 Near Klamath, from 0.4 mile north of Klamath River Bridge to 

High Prairie Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.
-                 3,793         -                  3,793 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

1 HUM 0C460 299 Near Blue Lake, from Blue Lake undercrossing to North Fork 
Mad River Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,099         6,099 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 LAK 0B000 20 In and near Lucerne, from 0.1 mile west of Sayre Avenue to 0.2 
mile west of Route 53 junction.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 25,215       -                  25,215 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

1 LAK 0C350 29 Near Lakeport, from 5.7 miles to 0.1 mile south of Route 29/175 
Junction.  Rehabilitate pavement.

5,000         5,000 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 36432 20 Near Whiskey Springs and Willits, from south of South Fork 
Noyo River to west of Cropley Lane; also on Route 1(PM 
3.9/47.2) and on Route 101 (PM 48.9).  Rehabilitate drainage.

5,503         -                 -                  -                  5,503

1 MEN 40280 101 Near Willits, from 0.3 mile north of Baechtel Creek Bridge to 0.1 
mile south of Cummings Road.  Rehabilitate culvert.

-                 4,415         -                  -                  4,415 Admin Mod 11 - modify schedule and cost

1 MEN 36291 101 Near Ukiah, from Russian River Bridge to 0.2 mile north of 
Robinson Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

14,954       14,954 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 45930 101 Near Laytonville, from Long Valley Creek Bridge to Ramsey 
Road.  Rehabilitate pavement.

4,181         4,181 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 41540 101 Near Laytonville, from 5.3 miles north of Branscomb Road to 
Rattlesnake Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,917         6,917 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 37816 128 Near Boonville, from west of Mill Creek Bridge # 04-0139 to east 
of Beebe Creek Bridge # 10-0052.  Rehabilitate culverts.

10,622       -                 -                  -                  10,622

1 MEN 37817 128 Near Navarro, from east of Route 1 to west of Flynn Creek 
Bridge # 10-0079.  Rehabilitate culverts.

-                 7,592          -                  7,592 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

2 LAS 3C071 395 In and near Johnstonville, from 0.4 mile south of Bangham Lane 
to 0.3 mile south of Wendel Road.  Rehabilitate roadway.

-                 20,159       -                  -                  20,159 Admin Mod 22 - modify cost

2 LAS 3C072 395 In and near Johnstonville, from 0.1 mile north of Sunnyside 
Road to 0.3 mile south Bangham Lane.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 4,139         -                  -                  4,139

2 LAS 4E420 395 In Sierra and Lassen Counties, from Nevada State line to 1 mile 
north of Route 70.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 -                 -                  17,245        17,245

2 MOD 4E440 139 Near Newell, from 0.1 mile north of Boles Road to 0.1 mile south 
of Perez Road. Rehabilitate roadway.

-                 -                 18,377        18,377 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

2 TRI 3E770 299 In and near Junction City and Weaverville, from North Fork 
Trinity River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Industrial Parkway.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 13,853       -                  13,853 Admin Mod 11 - modify schedule

2 TRI 4E410 299 In and near Weaverville, from 0.1 mile east of Industrial 
Parkway to 0.2 mile east of Old Highway.  Rehabilitate 
pavement

-                 11,019       -                  11,019 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

3 COL 2F970 20 In and near the city of Colusa, from 0.4 mile east of Colusa 
Basin Bridge No. 15-0020 to Sioc Street.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

-                 -                 3,708          -                  3,708

3 NEV 3F650 89 In and near Truckee, from Nevada County line to Sierra County 
line.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,185         6,185 Admin Mod 13 - add new project

9 INY 35160 395 Near Lone Pine, at northbound Bartlett Road.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

-                 -                 6,353          -                  6,353

9 INY 35530 127 Near Shoshone, from the San Bernardino County line to 4.6 
miles north of 

13,084        13,084 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

9 MNO 34090 395 Near Bridgeport, from north of Green Creek Road to south of 
Dressler Creek Bridge.  Replace Culverts.

-                 -                  3,639          3,639 Admin Mod 11 - modify schedule and cost

9 MNO 35310 395 Near Tom’s Place, from 2.4 miles south to 0.6 miles north of 
Lower Rock Creek Road.  Cold in-place recycle and overlay 
pavement.

-                 4,097         -                  4,097 Admin Mod 22 - modify cost

9 MNO 35410 395 Near Mono Lake, north of Virginia Lakes Road.  Cold in-place 
recycle and overlay pavement.

-                 -                 2,766          -                  2,766 AdminMod 6 - Modify project cost

10 AMA 0Q220 88 Near Peddler Hill, from east of Cat Creek to west of Foster 
Meadow Road.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 -                 9,936          -                  9,936

10 AMA 0S720 49 In Jackson, South Junction Route 88 to Ridge Road.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 -                 4,889          4,889 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

10 AMA 0W590 88 Near Silver Lake, from east of Peddler Hill Road to west of 
Tragedy 

7,866          7,866 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

10 AMA 0W600 88 Near Silver Lake, from east of Kays Road to the Alpine County 
line.  

4,385          4,385 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

10 ALP 0W610 88 Between the Amador County line and Red Lake.  Rehabilitate 8,378          8,378 Amendment 32 - add new project

10 CAL 0X390 4 In and near Copperopolis, from Stanislaus County line to Route 
49. Rehabilitate pavement.

5,956          5,956 Amendment 32 - add new project

10 TUO 0X420 49 In and near Chinese Camp, from Route 120 to Chicken Ranch 
Road.  Rehabilitate pavement. 

1,432          1,432 Amendment 32 - add new project

1 HUM 40950 254 Near Miranda, from 2.3 miles south of Miranda Post Office to 
0.9 mile 

406             406 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $2.212M

1 LAK 42780 VAR In Lake County, on Routes 20. 29 and 53 at various locations.  2,226          2,226 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $8.318M

2 LAS 4F990 36 In and near Susanville, from east of Eagle Lake Road to Route 
395.  

1,000          1,000 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $11.105M

2 MOD 4F770 299 Near Alturas, from 1.1 miles east of Caldwell Creek Bridge to 
1.7 miles 

1,510          1,510 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $14.335M

s114804
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
 SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program

Amendment #32

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0069
(Cost x $1,000)

Page 2 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments
2 SIS 4G550 5 In and near  Dunsmuir, from Sacramento River bridge to 0.6 

mile south 
8,890          8,890 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 

Program PE only. Total est cost $68.094M

2 SIS 4C150 96 In and near Happy Camp, from west of Swillup Creek Bridge to 
3.6 miles 

1,032          1,032 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $3.401M

2 TEH 3E720 36 In and near Red Bluff, from East Sand Slough Bridge to east of 
Stice 

640             640 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $6.817M

9 INY 35750 127 Near Shoshone, at various locations.   Replace deteriorating 730             730 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $3.680M

10 MPA 0G340 140 Near Mariposa, from the north Junction of Route 140 and 49 to 
Whitlock 

618             618 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $4.073M

10 TUO 40160 108 Near Long Barn, from Lyons Dam Road to west of Long Barn 
Connection.  

434             434 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $2.552M

10 TUO 3A730 120 In Tuolumne County and Stanislaus County, near Oakdale and 
Sonora, 

4,200          4,200 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $35.418M

Total 16,125       130,026     116,408      20,884        283,443

Current CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC 16,125 130,026 116,408 20,884 283,443
Toll Credit used as Match 0 0 0 0 0
SHOPP Prior 0
Total 16,125 130,026 116,408 20,884 283,443



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0033

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for 130 Railroad Grade Crossing Protections (At

various locations, Railroad Protection Projects.  Non-capacity increasing

projects only (State & Local).  Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part

93.126, 127, 128 Exempt Tables-)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

VAR06

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption

 9 Amendment - New Project

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 21

 12

 21

 32

    14,761

     9,899

     8,231

     8,231

     8,231

     5,521

     6,481

     3,460

    15,517

 2

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOBAGDE

MPOBAGDE

GWONG2

MPOGREEN

12/24/2009

07/02/2009

09/02/2008

08/31/2006

02/28/2006

09/10/2004

09/16/2002

09/18/2000

05/12/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    14,761        756      15,517

     14,761         756      15,517

• Fund Type: STP Railroad Local

• Fund Source 1 of 1

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Rail  -  Local FHWA - Rail (Sec 130)

******** Version 9 - 05/12/2014 ******** Add grouped project listing in the 2013 FSTIP.  Add one project in Modoc on the detailed backup listing -lgreen

******** Version 8 - 10/21/2009 ********Add 09/10 funding, 100% federal 4 projects in Modoc County in 09/10 for $4,861,177.

******** Version 7 - 06/04/2009 ********Add 08/09 funding, 100% federal funds. This amendment programs 2 projcts: Lassen County $820,322 and Plumas Co $847,419 for a total of $1,667,741.

******** Version 6 - 07/22/2008 ********Carryover to 2009 FSTIP, no financial changes at this time - psg

******** Version 5 - 07/27/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 4 - 02/08/2006 ********

Revise the rural NonMPO , nonSHOPP group Section 130 grade Crossing per Steve Cates e-mail 1/9/06 and for 06/07 projects based on 2/7/06 e-mail from Steve Cates

******** Version 3 - 08/11/2004 ********

******** Version 2 - 08/27/2002 ********

Project Description: 2&3.

Comments:

05/12/2014 02:31:41 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Local Section 130 Grade Crossings
as of Amendment #32

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0033

Page 1 of 1

District CT ID (US DOT 
RR Xing # CO Implementing Agency Project Title/Description FFY Total Project Cost Comment

2 857424B Modoc Caltrans Division of Rail/City of Alturas
Eliminate hazards at railroad grade 
crossing at intersection of SR-299 and 
Lake Railroad in the City of Alturas

13/14 756,250 Amend 32 - Add new project

 Total by Fiscal Year 756,250                         

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

s114804
Text Box
Proj 2 - CURRENTDetailed Backup Listing



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

01

Lake County 29 28.5 31.6/

PPNO: EA:

298213100

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-2529

CTIPS ID:

Sebastian Cohen 441-3979PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Segment 2C of the Lake-29 Expressway Project (In Lake County near

Kelseyville from 0.6 mile north of the Junction of SR 29/281 to 0.6 mile north

of the Junction of SR 29/175.  Construct Segment 2-C, an approximately 3.1

mile portion of the 8-mile long, 4-lane Expressway Project.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(707)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL: sebastian.cohen@dot.ca.gov

01-1400-0044

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  32      4,500    60,027      6,000MPOGREEN05/13/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        750         750

     2,150       2,150

     11,867    11,867

      2,900      11,867      14,767

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Lake County/City Area Planning Council

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        750         750

       150         150

     12,160    12,160

        900      12,160      13,060

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• IIP  -  Interregional Improvement Program

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE      3,000       3,000

     3,700       3,700

     36,000    36,000

      6,700      36,000      42,700

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

               4,500                                         

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                    6,000                                         

CON                                                                 60,027           

TOTAL                                       10,500                            60,027            

      4,500

      6,000

     60,027

     70,527

******** Version 1 - 05/12/14 ********

Project data transfered from 2014 STIP 1.

Comments:

05/13/2014 02:37:57 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

02

Tehama County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0414

CTIPS ID:

BARBARA O'KEEFFE 385-1462PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

TRAX Pilot Routes - Tehama County Transit Services Operating Assistance

(Innovative Transit Pilot Routes:  1) Shasta College Pilot Service;  2)

Glenn-Tehama Pilot connection; 3) Rancho Tehama Reserve Pilot Service.)

Tehama CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TEH_CMAQ

(530)

Transit operating assistance.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL: bokeeffe@tcpw.ca.gov

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  32        108MPOGREEN05/13/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       108         108

        108         108

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 1

• Funding Agency:  Tehama County Transportation Commission

• CMAQ  -

******** Version 1 - 05/12/2014 ********

Program new CMAQ project for $108,000.  Use toll credits as match. Annual AQ benefits:  Reduces 122.8 lbs of ROG; 37.4 lbs of NOX, and 49.4 lbs of PM2.5 equivalent to .26 kg per day of emissions reductions. -lgreen

Comments:

05/13/2014 10:40:03 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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Attachment 2 
Updated Financial Summary Tables 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 



Fund Source and Type FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16
Total Net 

Change to the 
Current FSTIP  

Local (762,000)             (762,000)           
Local Funds (762,000)             

Admin Mod 31 (762,000)            
State -                         (3,661,000)          109,576,000       (52,750,000)        53,165,000        
SHOPP -                         (3,661,000)          103,944,000       (52,750,000)        

Admin Mod 30 -                         (3,661,000)         18,767,000        (6,750,000)         
Admin Mod 31 -                         -                         14,700,000        2,601,000          
Amend 32 -                         -                         70,477,000        (48,601,000)       

STIP 5,632,000           
Admin Mod 31 1,832,000          
Amend 32 3,800,000          

Federal -                         2,520,000           (3,144,000)          1,471,000           847,000             
CMAQ 108,000              

Amend 32 108,000             
Other Federal - HRDP 100,000              

Admin Mod 30 100,000             
HBP -                         56,000                (1,527,000)          1,471,000           

Admin Mod 30 -                         56,000               (1,527,000)         1,471,000          
Demo-HPP -                         (117,000)             

Admin Mod 31 -                         (117,000)            
Other Federal - TIGER 1,500,000           (1,500,000)          

Admin Mod 31 1,500,000          (1,500,000)         
Other Federal - STP Rail 756,000              

Amend 32 756,000             

Grand Total -                       (1,141,000)       105,670,000    (51,279,000)     53,250,000     

2013 FSTIP - Rural Non-MPO Area
Financial Table Summary of Changes

(Include Administrative Modifications 30, 31 and Amendment 32)
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TABLE 1: REVENUE Revised 4/23/2013

Rural Non-MPO
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 32
($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32
     Sales Tax 
       -- City
       -- County
     Gas Tax 
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities)
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
     Other Local Funds
       -- County General Funds
       -- City General Funds
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees
       -- RSTP Exchange funds
     Transit 
       -- Transit Fares
     Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
     Other (See Appendix 1) $21,360 $21,360 $3,309 $3,309 $7,033 $6,271 $994 $994 $31,934
Local Total $21,360 $21,360 $3,309 $3,309 $7,033 $6,271 $994 $994 $31,934
     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix 2)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $126,081 $126,081 $253,449 $249,788 $374,711 $478,655 $673,466 $620,716 $1,475,240
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $125,429 $125,429 $235,217 $231,556 $373,503 $477,447 $673,466 $620,716 $1,455,148
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program $652 $652 $18,232 $18,232 $1,208 $1,208 $20,092
    State Transportation Improvement Program $98,647 $98,647 $52,779 $52,779 $70,480 $76,112 $82,551 $82,551 $310,089
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $88,321 $88,321 $48,835 $48,835 $66,836 $72,468 $82,377 $82,377 $292,001
            Transportation Enhancement $7,313 $7,313 $3,594 $3,594 $3,644 $3,644 $174 $174 $14,725
      STIP Prior $2,342 $2,342 $2,342
           Transportation Enhancement $671 $671 $350 $350 $1,021
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $565 $565 $84 $84 $482 $482 $117 $117 $1,248
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $19,237 $19,237 $20,133 $20,133 $39,370
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $1,229 $1,229 $88 $88 $1,317
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix 3) $131 $131 $8,932 $8,932 $192 $192 $2,179 $2,179 $11,434
State Total $252,120 $252,120 $341,607 $337,946 $452,095 $561,671 $764,631 $711,881 $1,863,618
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500
      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities $1,155 $1,155 $1,155
      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas $4,428 $4,428 $4,428
      5311f - Intercity Bus $920 $920 $110 $110 $702 $702 $1,732
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $996 $996 $471 $471 $1,467
      5317 - New Freedom $166 $166 $104 $104 $270
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      5324 - Emergency Relief Program
      5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
      5337 - State of Good Repair Grants
      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix 4)
Federal Transit Total $10,165 $10,165 $685 $685 $702 $702 $11,552
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) 1 $3,325 $3,325 $2,307 $2,307 $4,358 $4,358 $2,691 $2,691 $12,681
      Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 
      Federal Lands Access Program
      Federal Lands Highway
      Federal Lands Transportation Program
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $96 $96 $96
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $6,263 $6,263 $1,441 $1,441 $3,688 $3,571 $1,549 $1,549 $12,824
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $23,865 $23,865 $51,376 $51,432 $43,366 $41,839 $37,628 $39,099 $156,235
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $10,545 $10,545 $2,544 $2,544 $4,610 $4,610 $3,674 $3,674 $21,373
      National Scenic Byways Program $39 $39 $216 $216 $255
      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      Public Lands Highway $3,114 $3,114 $3,114
      Railway Highway Crossings
      Recreational Trails $70 $70 $356 $356 $426
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) $614 $614 $3,084 $3,084 $1,303 $1,303 $5,001
      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) 2 $1,721 $1,721 $3,934 $3,934 $1,033 $1,033 $6,688
      Transportation Alternatives
      Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)
      Tribal Transportation Program
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $280 $280 $280
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix 5) $545 $545 $3,123 $5,479 $1,500 $6,024
Federal Highway Total $50,407 $50,407 $68,095 $70,507 $58,911 $55,767 $46,845 $48,316 $224,997

       Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $60,572 $60,572 $68,780 $71,192 $58,911 $55,767 $47,547 $49,018 $236,549
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     Other (See Appendix 7)
Innovative Financing Total

$334,052 $334,052 $413,696 $412,447 $518,039 $623,709 $813,172 $761,893 $2,132,101

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Changes to the revenue table are highlighted.
1.  CMAQ -  Revised per 11/4/2013 apportionment estimates for FFYs 13/14, 14/15, 15/16.  These estimates also reflect the MOU loan/payback agreements between Calaveras COG and SJCOG.
2.  RSTP - apportionment set-aside from STP Flex funds provided by Caltrans Div of Local Assistance for statewide oversight and CTIFS, therefore reducing the apportionment distributed to regions.  
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TABLE 1: REVENUE - APPENDICES
Rural Non-MPO

2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 32

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix 1 - Local Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Local Transportation Funds $21,070 $21,070 $3,149 $3,149 $6,984 $6,222 $994 $994 $31,435
Private Funds - match for NHCBP Program $137 $137 $137
Private funds - match for National Scenic Byway $14 $14 $14
Private Funds - Pacificorp $150 $150 $150
Local TEA $139 $139 $139
Private Funds - match for Recreational Trails $10 $10 $49 $49 $59

Local Other Total $21,360 $21,360 $3,309 $3,309 $7,033 $6,271 $994 $994 $31,934

Appendix 2 - Regional Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix 3 - State Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
State Cash - match HBP Bridge Inspection Program $2,179 $2,179 $2,179 $2,179 $4,358
Regional STPL Exchange $41 $41 $192 $192 $233
State - STP - CTIFS $3,837 $3,837 $3,837
State Cash - Minor B Match for SHRP2 Grant $805 $805 $805
CA Dept of Fish and Wildlife and National Marine 
Fisheries Service $1,620 $1,620

$1,620

State Cash - DRISI match for Fed Disc EAR Program $491 $491 $491
Public Transportation Account - PTA $90 $90 $90

State Other Total $131 $131 $8,932 $8,932 $192 $192 $2,179 $2,179 $11,434

Appendix 4 - Federal Transit Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Transit Other Total

Appendix 5 - Federal Highway Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
US Forest Service - Scenic Byway $54 $54 $54
Federal Disc-Natl Historic Covered Bridge Pres Prog $545 $545 $545
US Fish and and Wildlife Service $350 $350 $350
Strategic Highway Research Program 2 (SHRP 2) $575 $575 $575
2013 TIGER $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Fed Disc -Multistate Corridor Operations & Mgmt Prog $504 $504 $504
Fed Disc -Exploratory Advanced Research (EAR) Program $1,640 $1,640 $1,640
Fed Disc- Highway Research and Development Program (HRDP $100 $100
STP Local Rail 130 $756 $756

Federal Highway Other Total $545 $545 $3,123 $5,479 $1,500 $6,024

Appendix 6 - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix 7 - Innovative Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Federal Railroad Administration Other

Innovative Other

Local  Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED Revised 4/23/2013

Rural Non-MPO
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 32
($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32

Local Total $21,360 $21,360 $3,309 $3,309 $7,033 $6,271 $994 $994 $31,934

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix A)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $126,081 $126,081 $253,449 $249,788 $374,711 $478,655 $673,466 $620,716 $1,475,240
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $125,429 $125,429 $235,217 $231,556 $373,503 $477,447 $673,466 $620,716 $1,455,148
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program $652 $652 $18,232 $18,232 $1,208 $1,208 $20,092
    State Transportation Improvement Program $98,647 $98,647 $52,779 $52,779 $70,480 $76,112 $82,551 $82,551 $310,089
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $88,321 $88,321 $48,835 $48,835 $66,836 $72,468 $82,377 $82,377 $292,001
            Transportation Enhancement $7,313 $7,313 $3,594 $3,594 $3,644 $3,644 $174 $174 $14,725
      STIP Prior $2,342 $2,342 $2,342
           Transportation Enhancement $671 $671 $350 $350 $1,021
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $565 $565 $84 $84 $482 $482 $117 $117 $1,248
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $19,237 $19,237 $20,133 $20,133 $39,370
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $1,229 $1,229 $88 $88 $1,317
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix B) $131 $131 $8,932 $8,932 $192 $192 $2,179 $2,179 $11,434
State Total $252,120 $252,120 $341,607 $337,946 $452,095 $561,671 $764,631 $711,881 $1,863,618
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500
      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities $1,155 $1,155 $1,155
      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas $4,428 $4,428 $4,428
      5311f - Intercity Bus $920 $920 $110 $110 $702 $702 $1,732
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $996 $996 $471 $471 $1,467
      5317 - New Freedom $166 $166 $104 $104 $270
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      5324 - Emergency Relief Program
      5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
      5337 - State of Good Repair Grants
      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix C)
Federal Transit Total $10,165 $10,165 $685 $685 $702 $702 $11,552
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $2,623 $2,623 $1,009 $1,117 $3,049 $3,049 $556 $556 $7,345
      Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure 
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 
      Federal Lands Access Program
      Federal Lands Highway
      Federal Lands Transportation Program
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $96 $96 $96
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $6,263 $6,263 $1,441 $1,441 $3,688 $3,571 $1,549 $1,549 $12,824
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $23,865 $23,865 $51,376 $51,432 $43,366 $41,839 $37,628 $39,099 $156,235
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $10,545 $10,545 $2,544 $2,544 $4,610 $4,610 $3,674 $3,674 $21,373
      National Scenic Byways Program $39 $39 $216 $216 $255
      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      Public Lands Highway $3,114 $3,114 $3,114
      Railway Highway Crossings
      Recreational Trails $70 $70 $356 $356 $426
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) $614 $614 $3,084 $3,084 $1,303 $1,303 $5,001
      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) $1,721 $1,721 $3,934 $3,934 $1,033 $1,033 $6,688
      Transportation Alternatives
      Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)
      Tribal Transportation Program
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $280 $280 $280
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix D) $545 $545 $3,123 $5,479 $1,500 $6,024
Federal Highway Total $49,705 $49,705 $66,797 $69,317 $57,602 $54,458 $44,710 $46,181 $219,661
      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix E)
Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $59,870 $59,870 $67,482 $70,002 $57,602 $54,458 $45,412 $46,883 $231,213
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     Other (See Appendix F)
Innovative Financing Total

$333,350 $333,350 $412,398 $411,257 $516,730 $622,400 $811,037 $759,758 $2,126,765

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Changes to the programmed table are highlighted
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED - APPENDICES
Rural Non-MPO

2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 32

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix A - Regional Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix B - State Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
State Cash - match HBP Bridge Inspection Program $2,179 $2,179 $2,179 $2,179 $4,358
Regional STPL Exchange $41 $41 $192 $192 $233
State - STP - CTIFS $3,837 $3,837 $3,837
State Cash - Minor B Match for SHRP2 Grant $805 $805 $805
CA Dept of Fish and Wildlife and National Marine 
Fisheries Service $1,620 $1,620

$1,620

State Cash - DRISI match for Fed Disc EAR Program $491 $491 $491
Public Transportation Account $90 $90 $90

State Other Total $131 $131 $8,932 $8,932 $192 $192 $2,179 $2,179 $11,434

Appendix C - Federal Transit Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Transit Other Total

Appendix D - Federal Highway Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
US Forest Service - Scenic Byway $54 $54 $54
Federal Disc-Natl Historic Covered Bridge Pres Prog $545 $545 $545
US Fish and and Wildlife Service $350 $350 $350
Strategic Highway Research Program 2 (SHRP 2) $575 $575 $575
2013 TIGER $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Fed Disc -Multistate Corridor Operations & Mgmt Prog $504 $504 $504
Fed Disc -Exploratory Advanced Research (EAR) Program $1,640 $1,640 $1,640
Fed Disc- Highway Research and Development Program (HRDP $100 $100
STP Local Rail 130 $756 $756

Federal Highway Other Total $545 $545 $3,123 $5,479 $1,500 $6,024

Appendix E - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix F - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Innovative Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other

Federal Railroad Administration Other
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TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED Revised 4/23/2013

Rural Non-MPO
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 32
($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32 No. 29 No. 32

Local Total

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program
    State Transportation Improvement Program
      STIP (Including Augmentation)
            Transportation Enhancement 
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
      Highway Maintenance (HM)
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other 
State Total 
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 
      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities
      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas 
      5311f - Intercity Bus 
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 
      5317 - New Freedom 
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      5324 - Emergency Relief Program
      5329 - Public Trnasportation Safety Program
      5337 - State of Good Repair Grants
      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other
Federal Transit Total
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $702 $702 $1,298 $1,190 $1,309 $1,309 $2,135 $2,135 $5,336
      Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
      Federal Lands Access Program
      Federal Lands Highway
      Federal Lands Transportation Program
      Ferry Boat Discretionary
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
      National Scenic Byways Program
      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      Public Lands Highway 
      Railway Highway Crossings
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS)
      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)
      Transportation Alternatives
      Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)
      Tribal Transportation Program
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other
Federal Highway Total $702 $702 $1,298 $1,190 $1,309 $1,309 $2,135 $2,135 $5,336

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $702 $702 $1,298 $1,190 $1,309 $1,309 $2,135 $2,135 $5,336
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     Other
Innovative Financing Total

$702 $702 $1,298 $1,190 $1,309 $1,309 $2,135 $2,135 $5,336REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL
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